
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018780-2025 

Contract

Framework for Out of Court Resolutions

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Nottinghamshire of Joint Police and Fire
Headquarters

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018780

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d541  

Published 2 May 2025, 1:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Nottinghamshire of Joint Police and Fire
Headquarters

Sherwood Lodge, Arnold, Nottingham

Nottingham

NG5 8PP

Contact

Kirk Radford

Email

emma.needham@notts.police.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018780-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018780-2025
mailto:emma.needham@notts.police.uk


Page 2 to 14

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nottinghamshire.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nottinghamshire.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.nottinghamshire.police.uk/
https://www.nottinghamshire.police.uk/


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for Out of Court Resolutions

Reference number

NOTTS-000037

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Nottinghamshire wishes to establish a Framework
Agreement for the provision of Out of Court Resolutions. The Customer is managing this
procurement process in accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (the
“Regulations”).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Female Offenders Provision

Lot No



Page 4 to 14

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98390000 - Other services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 Female Offenders Provision

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Complex Offender provision

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 14

98390000 - Other services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 Complex Offender provision

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-002125

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Female Offenders

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2025

/Notice/002125-2025


Page 7 to 14

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Changing Lives

Central Office, Unit D13 Marquis Court, Tenth Avenue, Team Valley Gateshead

Gateshead

NE11 0RU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

09918526

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,000



Page 8 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Female Offenders

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nottingham Women'S Centre

30 Chaucer Street Nottingham

Nottingham

NG1 5LP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 9 to 14

National registration number

05113835

Internet address

http://nottinghamwomenscentre.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Complex Offender provision

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

http://nottinghamwomenscentre.com


Page 10 to 14

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Changing Lives

Central Office, Unit D13 Marquis Court, Tenth Avenue, Team Valley Gateshead

Newcastle

NE11 0RU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

09918526

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £119,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £119,000



Page 11 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Complex Offender provision

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Remedi - Restorative Services

The Circle 33 Rockingham Lane Sheffield

Sheffield

S1 4FW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 12 to 14

National registration number

04331410

Internet address

http://remediuk.org

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £119,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £119,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Complex Offender provision

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

http://remediuk.org


Page 13 to 14

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Red Snapper Managed Services Limited

10 Alie Street London

London

E1 8DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

11348857

Internet address

http://www.redsnappermedia.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £119,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £119,000

http://www.redsnappermedia.co.uk


Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

WC2A 2LL

Strand

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-08T13:43:12+0100
	TCPDF




